TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-5-11

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT TO WELLS FARGO

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo and Ocean Settlement made payments on Block 202.33 Lot 2 in the amount of \$3,011.04 for the second quarter installment in 2019; and

WHEREAS, the payment made by Wells Fargo on April 30, 2019 created an overpayment in the amount of \$3,011.04; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has requested the overpayment be refunded to them:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to refund the overpayment in the amount of \$3,011.04 to Wells Fargo, Financial Support Unit, 1 Home Campus MAC X2302-045, Des Moines, IA 50328-0001.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on May 28, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk